FINAL RESOLUTION

Record and return to:
City of Appleton – City Clerk's Office
100 North Appleton Street
Appleton, WI 54911-4799

Tax Key Nos. 31-3-1483-00, 31-2-0786-01

FINAL RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the public interest requires that a portion of the southeasterly side of West Water Street located 500' m/l northeast of Jackman Street, that has not previously been vacated, be vacated and discontinued; and

WHEREAS, notice was given when and where the resolution would be acted on, as required by law; and

WHEREAS, hearing was had on said Resolution on the 4th day of September, 2019, at City Hall, in and for the City of Appleton, Wisconsin.

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Common Council of the City of Appleton, Wisconsin, hereby determines that the public interest requires that:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

All that part or Water Street lying adjacent to Lots Six (6), Seven (7), Eight (8) and Nine (9), Block G, of the **GRAND CHUTE PLAT** and all that part of Water Street lying adjacent to Block 71 of the **APPLETON PLAT**, all according to the recorded Assessor's Map of the City of Appleton, being located in Government Lot Two (2), Section Thirty-Five (35), Township Twenty-One (21) North, Range Seventeen (17) East, City of Appleton, Outagamie County, Wisconsin, containing 7,349 square feet of land and being described by:

Commencing at the most Northerly corner of Lot 7 in said Block G and being the point of beginning; Thence South 49°41'17" West 78.07 feet along the Northwesterly line of said Block G and being coincident with the Southeasterly line of Water Street; Thence North 29°03'55" East 351.44 feet to the Southwesterly extension of a Southeasterly line of Water Street; Thence North 48°46'37" East 42.03 feet along said extension to an angle point in the Southeasterly line of Water Street; Thence South 26°40'00" West 318.22 feet along the Southeasterly line of Water Street and being coincident with the Northwesterly line of said Block 71 and Block G to the point of beginning.

COMMON DESCRIPTION:

A portion of the southeasterly side of West Water Street located 500' m/l northeast of Jackman Street

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Clerk of the City of Appleton be authorized and directed to give notice required by §66.1003 of the Wisconsin Statutes.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that according to §66.1005, Wisconsin Statutes, upon vacation and discontinuance of said portion of the southeasterly side of West Water Street located 500' m/l northeast of Jackman Street, title to the above-described area shall belong to the adjoining property owners of this vacated street area and shall acquire an ownership interest in the entire area being vacated (as deemed necessary).

City of Appleton

By: Timothy M. Hanna, Mayor Date:	By: Kami Lynch, City Clerk
STATE OF WISCONSIN) : ss.	
OUTAGAMIE COUNTY)	
The foregoing Agreement v 2019 by Timothy M. Hanna, Mayo	was acknowledged before me this day of September, or and Kami Lynch, City Clerk.
	Jamie L. Griesbach Notary Public, State of Wisconsin My commission expires 11/11/2021

This instrument was drafted by:

Attorney James P. Walsh

City Law: A19-0480

